

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3458/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRLWP No.
7698/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.
Ms.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kr.Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let the rejoinder affidavit to the
counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent
No.3 be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar