

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3458/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRLWP
No.7698/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Dhanjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
for Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tameem Hashmi, Adv.
rr.3 Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

rr.1 & 2 Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of counsel for the petitioners,
call the matter on 17th October, 2011.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State
shall have complete instructions with regard to the
status of the trial as also whether the petitioners
are appearing before the trial Court or not.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master