

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.3458/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRLWP No.7698/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKUL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for direction today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that he has no instructions with regard to the stage of trial. In view of the submission, we direct the District & Sessions Judge, Meerut to submit a report as to the present status of the trial within four weeks from today.

Call immediately thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|